

4: 105 E. 1<sup>st</sup> St | P.O. Box 6 Springfield, GA 31329

E: Chair@Effinghamgop.com

P: 912-663-7935

October 31, 2024

Clarence Montgomery 573 Pleasant Acres Rd. Springfield, GA 31329

Dear Clarence,

The Effingham County Republican Party has appointed you as a Poll Watcher for the General Election on Nov. 5th, 2024. This letter serves as proper notice, pursuant to O.C.G.A. 21-2-408(b)(3) and the GA State Election Board Rule 183-1-13-06, to serve as a qualified Election Day poll watcher at the following polling location in Effingham County, GA:

## **4C- Effingham Recreation Complex (Conference Room)**

A copy of this letter will be provided to the County Elections Superintendent. In addition to this letter, you will be issued credentials from the Effingham County Board of Elections. Please keep this letter and your credentials with you at all times when performing your duties as Poll Watcher.

If you have any questions, please call contact me. Thank you for your willingness to serve.

Sincerely,

Brittany Dasher

Chairman

**Effingham County GOP** 

Terri Johnson Secretary

**Effingham County GOP**